

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 6453 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 16328 OF 2013

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the Impugned Order)

K.L. Jai Singh ...Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
Yashpal Arora & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Advocate on behalf of Petitioner against the Judgment and Order dated 13th February, 2013 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in Crl.M.C. No. 2187/2012.

It is submitted that delay of 50 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition has been condoned by the Competent Authority.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 14th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Advocate

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR